pos. pettorale

10
g0
30
2
5
&
70
g
9

10°

11°
12°
13°
14°
15°
16°
17°
18°
19°
20°
21°
22°
23°
24°
25°
26°
27°
28°
29°
30°
31°
32°
33°
34°
35°
36°
37°
38°
39°
40°
41°
42°
43°
44°
45°
46°
47°
48°
49°
50°
51°
52°
53°
54°
55°
56°
57°
58°
59°
60°
61°
62°
63°
64°
65°

cognome

182 ADUGNA
181 DICECCO
82 BARBIERATO
83 LIZZA
92 CAPORALE
185 DI PAOLO
124 TRULLI
260 KOUAKOU
262 FORESI
109 IEZZI
171 BATTISTELLA
115 PASSERI
263 D'ETTORRE
14 EVANGELISTA
108 GRANDE
15 CANACCI
113 NOTARISTEFANO
190 GRANDE
91 CANDELORO
252 COPPA
150 DI FRANCESCO
165 PELLICCIOTTA
257 TARICONE
68 DI FABIO
77 NOTARNICOLA
97 D'ORTONA
254 MARINUCCI
255 COLETTA
259 COSSALTER
170 DI GREGORIO
74 ALBANO
253 DEL GIUDICE
197 CRUCIANI
178 TOMEI
163 TENAGLIA
256 MORESCO
123 TRACANNA
70 MARINELLI
102 DI GREGORIO
36 SULLI
86 CHIOLDIN
84 GIANGIORDANO
216 FAGNANI
16 MIANI
118 RULLI
42 FLORIO
100 DI BERARDINO
177 SPINOSA
213 MARZOLA
19 SFORZA
174 D'ETTORRE
215 PAVONE
139 D'ANGELO
81 BORTONE
37 DE VIRGILIO
60 PACE
59 CAPODICASA
58 DI BONAVENTURA
167 CIAFRELLI
195 PALUZZI
119 RULLO
62 UCCI
72 FOSSATI
136 CESINARO
65 DI BACCO

6° TROFEO COLLINE DRAGONARA 4 Luglio 2015

nome

BENJAMIN
ALBERICO
DOMENICO
MASSIMO
DOMENICO
MAURIZIO
PARIDE
KEVIN
DAVIDE
VALERIO
MATTEO
GIANCARLO
PIERO
MARCO
SABATINO
DIEGO
CHRISTIAN
ROBERTO
GIUSEPPE
PAOLO
NINO
FEDERICO
EUIGENIO
SERGIO PIO
GIUSEPPE
ADALGISA
LUIGI
REMO
PIERO
PAOLO
GIUSEPPE
MICHELE
CHIARA
DANILO
ROBERTO
GIANLUCA
ANGELO
FRANCO
TIZIANO
GIANNI
SABINO
FABIO
GIANNI
GIANLUCA
MARIALUISA
PAOLO
NINO
GIACOMO
GIACOMO
VINCENZO
PAOLO
GABRIELE
MARCO
STEFANO
MATTEO
LUIGI
STEFANIA
ALFONSO
FABIO
LUIGI
FERDINANDO
DAVIDE
SERGIO
PASQUALE
ANTONIO

anno

1988
1974
1986
1972
1964
1972
1989
1983
1976
1979
1982
1972
1978
1981
1966
1965
1970
1965
1980
1959
1978
1992
1975
1970
1975
1969
1982
1978
1974
1982
1973
1977
1978
1972
1973
1971
1976
1954
1967
1972
1977
1969
1972
1983
1963
1983
1974
1965
1968
1989
1963
1959
1986
1980
1993
1979
1973
1966
1969
1957
1962
1981
1955
1988
1983

societa

ATLETICA VOMANO

VINI FANTINI

G.P. LA SORGENTE

G.P. LA SORGENTE
RUNNERS CHIETI

ACLI MARATHON CHIETI
RUNNERS CHIETI
ATLETICA RAPINO

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
RUNNERS CHIETI

IL CRAMPO LANCIANO
RUNNERS CHIETI
RUNNERS CHIETI

AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
RUNNERS CHIETI
PROJECT ULTRAMAN
RUNNERS CHIETI

FART SPORT

RUNNERS CHIETI
RUNNERS CHIETI
RUNNERS PESCARA
MAIELLA SPORTING TEAM
FIT PROGRAM by NAIADI
TOCCO RUNNER

SILVI ROAD RUNNERS
RUNNERS CHIETI

ACLI MARATHON CHIETI
FARTLEK OSTIA

FIDAS PE

ATLETICA VAL TAVO

BUSSI RUNNER

LBM ROMA

R.C.F. ROMA

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
RUNNERS PESCARA
PODISTICA ADRIATICO
RUNNERS CHIETI

SOGEDA MANOPPELLO
RUNNERS CHIETI

LIBERO

PODISTICA SAN SALVO
G.P. LA SORGENTE
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
PROJECT ULTRAMAN
RUNNERS CHIETI
PODISTICA CEPAGATTI
RUNNERS CHIETI

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
PROJECT ULTRAMAN

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
RUNNERS PESCARA

VINI FANTINI

ATERNO PESCARA

FIT PROGRAM by NAIADI
ATLETICA VOMANO
ATLETICA VOMANO
ATLETICA VAL TAVO
RUNNING FREE PESCARA
RUNNERS CHIETI
RUNNERS LANCIANO

SAN PAOLO VILLAREALE
RUNNERS PESCARA
ATLETICA PRATOLA

km 6,420

cat.

M23
M40
M23
M40
M50
M40
M23
M30
M35
M35
M30
M40
M35
M30
M45
M50
M45
M50
M35
M55
M35
M23
M40
M45
M40
F45
M30
M35
M40
M30
M40
M35
F35
M40
M40
M40
M35
M60
M45
M40
M35
M45
M40
M30
F50
M30
M40
M50
M45
M23
M50
M55
M23
M35
M16
M35
F40
M45
M45
M55
M50
M30
M60
M23
M30

tempo

20.29
21.06
21.48
22.18
22.36
22.52
23.04
23.18
23.21
23.26
23.39
23.52
23.58
24.05
24.06
24.07
24.09
24.21
24.32
24.44
24.46
24.58
25.02
25.13
25.22
25.28
25.33
25.38
25.42
25.43
25.46
25.58
25.58
25.59
26.01
26.03
26.05
26.09
26.11
26.12
26.17
26.23
26.27
26.29
26.33
26.34
26.37
26.39
26.40
26.41
26.42
26.47
26.49
26.52
26.57
27.06
27.09
27.10
27.19
27.24
27.27
27.31
27.33
27.40
27.43



66°
67°
68°
69°
70°
71°
72°
73°
74°
75°
76°
77°
78°
79°
80°
81°
82°
83°
84°
85°
86°
87°
88°
89°
90°
91°
92°
93°
94°
95°
96°
97°
98°
99°
100°
101°
102°
103°
104°
105°
106°
107°
108°
109°
110°
111°
112°
113°
114°
115°
116°
117°
118°
119°
120°
121°
122°
123°
124°
125°
126°
127°
128°
129°
130°
131°
132°
133°
134°

103 DI MARZIO
166 MACARIO
261 DI NICOLA
179 CARRINO
117 RAMUNDI
172 TUCCI
54 WOLTER
87 ACETO
169 MALANDRA
200 MANZOLI
101 DI CICCO
40 DI NINO
156 LIONETTI
35 DI FIORE
41 PANTALEONE
38 DI BATTISTA
175 DEL ROSARIO
45 GRECO
223 PRIMAVERA
88 BASSANI
186 ROMANO
218 CIANTRA
116 PICCIANI
162 TEMPESTA
135 CAVUTI
212 PASQUALONE
210 GARZOLA
192 STELLA
96 D'ALESSANDRO
209 POMPOSO
39 PETRUCCI
53 DI NARDO
151 FASCIANI
189 SURRICCHIO
13 BRANDOLINI
168 EVANGELISTA
120 SERRAIOCCO
66 PERNA
221 BUCCELLA
121 SPADACCINI
33 DI GIROLAMO
28 DI MARIA QUILMES
128 FECONDO
217 FRUTTUOSO
17 MIANI
76 AGOSTINONE
67 D'ORAZIO
46 MEDORO
49 GARZARELLA
191 DI VINCENZO
90 CANDELORO
104 DI PIETRANTONIO
20 MARINACCI
85 D'ALESSANDRO
133 PASQUALONE
160 NUBILE
71 D'ONOFRIO
199 GENESI
44 EPIFANI
140 DE LUCA
127 DI MARCO
194 LALLI
122 TAMMARO
47 DI MARTINO
18 GIANGIACOMO
89 CACCIATORE
138 D'AGOSTINO
80 VALENTE
205 DE MEIS

FLAVIA
ALESSANDRO
DARIO
GIORGIO
ANTONIO
CLAUDIO
ELIO
MARILENA
LORENZO
TONINO
ANDREA
MORENO
DAMIANO
FRANCESCO
TONY
LORENZO
CARLO
MAURIZIO
GIUSEPPE
LORELLA
MARLON
ANDREA
ROBERTO
MAURIZIO
SAVINO
GABRIELE
MARCO
LUCIANO
MASSIMO
MARCO
MATTEO
MAURO
FABRIZIO
MARIO
MARGHERITA
MATTEO
MARCO
EDMONDO
DOMENICO
BARBARA
NICOLA
LUCAS GASTON
LUIGI
ANTONIO
AURELIO
GIORGIO
RENZO
VALENTINO
DANIELA
GENNARO
CLAUDIO
CLAUDIO
CARMEN
GIANCARLO
DONATELLA
OSVALDO
NARCISO
SIRO

EZIO RICCARDO
CARLO
LUCIANO
SALVATORE
ELENA
FRANCESCO
ERMANNO
GABRIELE
JHONNY
PANTALEONE
SANTINO

1975
1990
1984
1965
1966
1965
1979
1967
1982
1977
1976
1984
1966
1971
1980
1957
1966
1965
1974
1972
1963
1962
1966
1960
1987
1958
1958
1964
1983
1984
1966
1946
1981
1974
1978
1960
1956
1970
1969
1988
1953
1950
1954
1966
1962
1974
1976
1945
1960
1961
1984
1945
1966
1964
1963
1965
1964
1955
1962
1959
1984
1962
1954
1976
1958
1954

RUNNERS CHIETI

MAIELLA SPORTING TEAM
LIBERO

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
RUNNERS CHIETI

IL CRAMPO LANCIANO
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNERS CHIETI

ATLETICA VAL TAVO

G.S. BERSAGLIERI
RUNNERS CHIETI

VINI FANTINI

RUNNERS PESCARA
SOGEDA MANOPPELLO
PODISTICA CEPAGATTI
TORRESE RUNNERS

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
FILIPPIDE MONTESILVANO
LIBERTAS ATLETICA RAPINO
RUNNERS CHIETI

ACLI MARATHON CHIETI
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
RUNNERS CHIETI

RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNERS PESCARA
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
FART SPORT

RUNNERS CHIETI

NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNERS PESCARA

FART SPORT

AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
ATLETICA VAL TAVO
RUNNERS CHIETI

TOCCO RUNNER

AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
RUNNERS CHIETI

LIBERO

LIBERO

NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
PROJECT ULTRAMAN

SILVI ROAD RUNNERS
TOCCO RUNNER

FILIPPIDE MONTESILVANO
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
FART SPORT

RUNNERS CHIETI

RUNNERS CHIETI

ASD SCUOLA POLIZIA SPOLETO
MISTERCAMP

NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNERS MONTESILVANO
G.S. BERSAGLIERI

FILIPPIDE MONTESILVANO
RUNNERS PESCARA

NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
FART SPORT

RUNNERS CHIETI
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
PROJECT ULTRAMAN
RUNNERS CHIETI

RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNING LANCIANO
SOGEDA MANOPPELLO

F40
M23
M30
M50
M45
M50
M35
F45
M30
M60
M35
M35
M30
M45
M40
M35
M55
M45
M30
F50
M40
M40
M50
M50
M45
M55
M35
M55
M55
M50
M30
M30
M45
M65
F30
M40
M35
M55
M55
F45
non. comp.
non. comp.
M60
M65
M60
M45
M50
M40
F35
M70
M55
M50
F30
M70
F45
M50
M50
M45
M50
M50
M60
M50
F55
M30
M50
M60
M35
M55
M60

27.48
27.52
27.59
28.02
28.06
28.10
28.17
28.19
28.22
28.25
28.30
28.31
28.33
28.37
28.45
28.52
28.55
28.55
28.59
29.00
29.07
29.08
29.11
29.15
29.19
29.19
29.23
29.29
29.37
29.38
29.41
29.42
29.48
29.52
30.00
30.07
30.10
30.11
30.14
30.18
30.22
30.23
30.35
30.40
30.43
30.47
30.51
30.52
30.59
31.12
31.15
31.16
31.17
31.18
31.23
31.35
31.38
31.40
31.49
31.53
32.22
32.34
32.43
32.47
32.48
32.54
33.00
33.08
33.14



135°
136°
137°
138°
139°
140°
141°
142°
143°
144°
145°
146°
147°
148°
149°
150°
151°
152°
153°
154°
155°
156°
157°
158°
159°
160°
161°
162°
163°
164°
165°
166°
167°
168°
169°
170°
171°
172°
173°
174°
175°
176°
177°
178°
179°
180°
181°
182°
183°
184°
185°
186°
187°
188°
189°
190°
191°
192°
193°

158 MAZZOCCHETTI
137 CRECCHIA

48 RULLO

154 I0ODICE

193 DI VACRI

130 MARASCO

22 BALDINI

111 LUFRANO
258 DI GREGORIO
264 MARCHIONNE

69 SBORGIA

30 CAVVICCHIA
131 MEZZAPESA
155 LEONE

24 ANGELUCCI

57 GARZARELLA
196 MUCIACCIA
107 DILIGENTI

176 PELLICCIOTTA
157 MACCHIAROLO
114 PACE

34 SBORGIA

183 ANNECCHINI
188 ERCOLI
208 RENZETTI
206 SCHIAZZA

161 SARRA

63 LA FARCIOLA
222 PETRUCCI

11 DIONISIO
211 FELICETTI

64 DAVINO

31 DI GIROLAMO
126 DILIGENTI

55 LIBERATOSCIOLI
106 DI PRIMIO

125 CONTROGUERRA

204 ESPOSITO
141 DI NUNzIO
173 CILLI
159 NARDONE
75 MICHILLI
141 DI NUNzIO
207 FEBBO
93 CERRONI
152 FEBBO
132 MURATORE
220 POMPONIO
52 ADORANTE
180 FEDERICO
51 IEZZI
164 UBALDI
98 DEL ROSARIO
214 TIROTTA
95 CURSIO
50 MOSCATO
105 DI PRIMIO
112 MAIORANI
184 DI MUZIO

AMEDEO
MARUSCA
MASSIMO
CARMEN
GIUSEPPE
NICOLA
CLAUDIO
GIANLUCA
PAMELA
FRANCESCO
LORENZO
ROBERTO
GIOVANNI
ENRICO
PIERO
ENZO
CARLOTTA
ANTONIO
RAFFAELLA
GIOVANNI
ENZO
ALESSIO
ANNALISA
GIUSEPPE
MASSIMILIANO
FRANCO
VENERE
OSCAR
CHIARA
MAURIZIO
DEBORA
GIUSEPPE
NICOLA
ENIO

SARA
WALTER
LETIZIA
LUCIANO
GIANLUCA
ANTONELLA
PIETRO
MAURIZIO
GIANLUCA
VENTURINO
ANTONIO
GIUSEPPE
MICHELE
TONINO
TONI
ROBERTA
ANNAMARIA
LINDA
LUCIA
GIOVANNA
ANGELA
MELANIA
FEDERICA
PALMERINA
LUIGI

1959
1972
1980
1970
1941
1963
1971
1968
1974
1999
1971
1987
1956
1967
1979
1981
1979
1974
1971
1962
1945
1961
1971
1947
1972
1959
1948
1976
1998
1963
1973
1967
1969
1946
1989
1954
1954
1957
1977
1966
1954
1961
1977
1941
1947
1967
1945
1944
1972
1966
1975
1968
1997
1956
1969
1973
1981
1955
1945

RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNERS PESCARA
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNERS PESCARA

FART SPORT

NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
IOCAMMINOIOCORRO
RUNNERS CHIETI

FIDAS PE

HADRIA PESCARA

TOCCO RUNNER

LIBERO

NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
RUNNERS PESCARA
MAIELLA SPORTING TEAM
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNING FREE PESCARA
RUNNERS CHIETI

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNERS CHIETI

ASD SCOPPANZONI TEAM
ORTONA FOR RUNNERS
FART SPORT

SOGEDA MANOPPELLO
SOGEDA MANOPPELLO
RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNERS LANCIANO
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
ATLETICA ABRUZZO
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
TRIBU' FRENTANA

LIBERO

RUNNERS CHIETI
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNERS CHIETI

RUNNERS CHIETI

SOGEDA MANOPPELLO
LIBERO

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
RUNNERS PESCARA

G.S. ALPINI ASIAGO

LIBERO

SOGEDA MANOPPELLO
RUNNERS CHIETI

RUNNERS PESCARA
NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO
AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNERS PESCARA
RUNNERS CHIETI

AMATORI PODISTI PENNESI
RUNNERS CHIETI
DESANCTISLAB TIGERS
RUNNERS CHIETI

RUNNERS CHIETI

ACLI MARATHON CHIETI

M55
F40
M35
F45
M70
M50
M40
M45
F40
M16
M40
non. comp.
M55
M45
M35
M30
F35
M40
F40
M50
M70
M50
F40
M65
M40
M55
F65
M35
F16
M50
F40
M45
non. comp.
M65
F23
M60
F60
M55
M35
F45
M60
M50
M35
M70
M65
M45
M70
M70
M40
F45
F40
F45
F16
F55
F45
F40
F30
F60
M70

33.22
33.26
33.32
33.33
33.34
33.35
33.37
33.42
33.43
33.59
34.01
34.02
34.31
34.32
34.36
34.38
34.47
34.51
35.06
35.08
35.10
35.17
35.18
35.19
36.27
36.30
36.34
36.45
36.51
36.57
37.05
37.18
37.28
38.02
38.14
38.20
38.27
39.02
39.03
39.05
39.12
39.18
39.42
39.43
40.01
40.14
40.34
41.52
42.04
42.23
42.24
42.39
42.54
43.02
43.22
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